Ethernet Basic PLC
C0-10ARE-D
8 AC Input/6 Relay Output Micro PLC
INPUT
COM
100-120 VAC
Internal Module Circuitry
Optical Isolator
Equivalent Input Circuit
INPUT
COM
100-120 VAC
Optical Isolator
X1-X4
Typical
X5-X8
Typical
C1
C2
To X6-X8
commons
To X2-X4
commons
C0-10ARE-D Built-in I/O Specifications - Inputs
Inputs per Module 8
Operating Voltage Range 100-120 VAC
Input Voltage Range 80-144 VAC
AC Frequency 47-63 Hz
Input Current 8.5 mA @ 100 VAC at 50 Hz
10 mA @ 100 VAC at 60 Hz
Maximum Input Current 16 mA @ 144 VAC at 55°C or 131°F
Input Impedance 15 kΩ @ 50 Hz
12 kΩ @ 60 Hz
ON Voltage Level > 60 VAC
OFF Voltage Level < 20 VAC
Minimum ON Current 5 mA
Maximum OFF Current 2 mA
OFF to ON Response < 40 ms
ON to OFF Response < 40 ms
Status Indicators Logic Side (8 points, green LED)
Commons 2 (4 points/common) Isolated
C0-10ARE-D Built-in I/O Specifications - Outputs
Outputs per Module 6
Operating Voltage Range 6-240 VAC (47-63 Hz), 6-27 VDC
Output Voltage Range 5-264 VAC (47-63 Hz) 5-30 VDC
Output Type Relay, form A (SPDT)
Maximum Current 1 A/point; C3: 4 A/common,
C4: 2 A/common
Minimum Load Current 5 mA @ 5 VDC
Maximum Inrush Current 3 A for 10 ms
OFF to ON Response < 15 ms
ON to OFF Response < 15 ms
Status Indicators Logic Side (6 points, red LED)
Commons 2 (4 points/com &
2 points/com) Isolated
Typical Relay Life (Operations)
at Room Temperature
Voltage & Load Type Relay Life
30 VDC, 1A Resistive 300,000 cycles
30 VDC, 1A Solenoid 50,000 cycles
250 VAC, 1A Resistive 500,000 cycles
250 VAC, 1A Solenoid 200,000 cycles
ON to OFF = 1 cycle0
Surrounding Air Temperature (°C/°F)
32
10
50
20
68
30
85
40
104
50
122
55 °C
131 °F
2
4
6
8
P
oi
nt
s
C0-10ARE-D Temperature Derating Chart
0
45
113
Inputs
* Use every other input.
*
Outputs
General Specifications
Current Consumption at 24VDC 120 mA
Terminal Block Replacement Part No. C0-16TB
Weight 5.6 oz (160 g)
ZIPLink Pre-Wired PLC
Connection  Cables and Modules
20-pin connector cable
ZL-C0-CBL20 (0.5 m length)
ZL-C0-CBL20-1 (1.0 m length)
ZL-C0-CBL20-2 (2.0 m length)
ZL-RTB20 20-pin feed-
through connector
module
C0-10ARE-D
C1
X1
X2
X3
X4
C2
X5
X6
X7
X8
C3
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
C4
Y5
Y6
LNK/ACT
PORT1
PWR
RUN
ERR
RUN
STOP
PORT2
RS-232
TX2
RX2
100MBIT
ETHER
NET
100 - 120VAC
6 - 240VACL
6-27VDC
L
L
L
L
L
6 - 240VAC
6-27VDC
7X77X7
8X88X8
3C33C3
Y1Y1
2Y22Y2
3Y33Y3
4Y44Y4
4C44C4
5Y5
6Y6
NET
D-DARE-
C1
X1
2X2
3X3
4X44X4
2C22C2
5X55X5
6X66X6
7X7
C0-10A
RRRUNRUN
SSTOPSTOPSSTOP
100MBIT
NET
PORT2
RS-232RS 232
TX2
RX2
100MBIT100MBIT
ETHER
NET
LNK/ACT
PORT1
PWRPWR
RUN
ERR
RRRR
SSSS
Wiring Diagram
OUTPUT
Y1-Y4
Typical
COM
6-27 VDC
L
Internal Module Circuitry
Equivalent Output Circuit
6-240 VAC
C3
OUTPUT
Y5-Y6
Typical
COM
6-27 VDC
L
6-240 VAC
C4
To Y2-Y4
commons
To Y6
common
NOTE: When using Ethernet Basic PLCs, you must use CLICK
programming software version V2.00 or later.
w w w . l a m o n d e . c o m CLICK PLCs eCL-67